RoHS Compliant
XGS-PON OLT SFP+ Transceiver
9.953Gbps Continuous Mode EML Transmitter
9.953Gbps/2.488Gbps Dual Rate Burst Mode APD Receiver
Page 1 of 10
Version 1.1
Date:5/18/2023
TEL: +886-3-5986799

� Hot Pluggable
� Power consumption<2.2W
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE
LS48-H3L-TC-N-N1 AC/DC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-H3L-TI-N-N1 AC/DC TTL 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
LS48-H3L-TC-N-N2 AC/DC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-H3L-TI-N-N2 AC/DC TTL 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
Storage Temperature TS −40 85 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc3 −0.3 3.6 V
RoHS Compliant
XGS-PON OLT SFP+ Transceiver
9.953Gbps Continuous Mode EML Transmitter
9.953Gbps/2.488Gbps Dual Rate Burst Mode APD Receiver
Page 2 of 10
Version 1.1
Date:5/18/2023
TEL: +886-3-5986799
FAX: +886-3-5986655
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw
Recommended Operating Conditions
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX UNITS NOTE
Case operating Temperature  TC
0  70
°C
LS48-H3L-TC-N-Nx
-40  85 LS48-H3L-TI-N-Nx
Supply Voltage Vcc3 3.13 3.3  3.47 V
Supply Current Icc3 --- `   1000 mA
Diagnostics
PARAMETER RANGE ACCURACY UNIT CALIBRATION